
APEX SPINNING & KNITTING MILLS LIMITED
Rupayan Golden Age (5th & 6th Floor),99 Gulshan Avenue, Gulshan, Dhaka.l212.

Un.audited Nine Months (Q3) Fin ancial Statements forthe pedod ended on 31st March 2018

STATEII4ENI OF FINANCIAL POSITION (UN.AUDITED)

AS AT 31ST MARCH,2018

STATEI ENT OF PROFIT OR LOSSAND OTHER COI PREHET,ISIVE INCOME (UN.AUDITED)

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2018

ASSETS

Prcpery, Pbil aid Equipmenl

Advances, Deposils & Pre- payments

lnvestieil in Fi\ed Deposit Reeipis (FDR9

TOTAL ASSETS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

FanVatuaton Suplusol nwslmeni

Wod ng Capital Loan (Se.uied)

TOTAL EOUITY AND LIABILITIES

Nei Asset Value Per Share

Ason As o,
3r.03.201E 30.06.2017 %

01.07.2017 01.07.2016

31.03.2018 31.03.2017

2,66s,219 2,416,028

2,445,425 2 218,614

224,194 197,41E

187,676 i64,S26

0t.01.201E 01.01.2017

31.03.2018 1L!31!lf

951,910 817,926

876 380 749,360

71530 68,566

62205 56,067

435,985 ll 385,678

77 .4A2 ll s3,0/3
17.704 ll 3,916

60.000 ll

308,806 331,294

1,114,774 994,046

1.483,576 1,325.340

1,615 3,838

13,325 12,499

930 421

14,255 12,920

6,E47 0,560

{1)
13

46
352
100

t0

12 15,861

15.000

331,697

15,000

330.071

0

0

0

70

(7)
(35)

16

04

3

11

i86
1

1

3

0

(9E)

{202)
(10)

(63)

1150)
(8)

24

ra,, varLa[oo sL?rus / { Descir ) ot r,esr-,enr [--TfidT---T,G[l 25r l--T136 T---r-68jl t2,673)
o6,o-ed-,.1,0,/..o.eon ..a.o/rr,"riois o .l (r.1r')l {3 7,1 250 L__f!l!ql____jql t2,700)

870,213

TOTAL COIITPREHENSIVE INCOME

Earni.qs Per ShaE {EPS)

19,749

2U

18,178

@

5,911 206

!J! 16

52,52s ll 80,598

814,137 ll 703,009

1.028.662

1,483,5?6

0!2,011

1,t25,340

STATEtt4ENT OF CASH FLOWS (UN-AUDITED)

FORTHE NINE II,IONTHS ENDED 31ST IYARCH,2O18

Value in Tak. '000'

01.07.2017 01.07.2016

lo lo

!L!!M! 3Ll!Ml
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

olher licome rrom rorcign exchaige gainloss

nte.est and linancia charges paid

Payment lor cosis and expenses

Net ca6h Oeierated from op er.lin s acliviiies

CASH FLOWS FROiI INVESIIIG ACTIVITIES:

Prcpeny Planl and Equipnenl acquired

Ner ca3h !3ed in iiv$ling actiuth. (b)

CASH FLOWS FROTI FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Wo nsCapilalLom rcce ved/(repad)

Net ca.h used in liirdcing a.livitie!lc)

Nei insene/(dedease) ii cash aid

Cash & cash equ valenh on opeolng

Cash &ca3h equlv.le s on closinq

Nel Operatiig Carh Flos PerShare

sdt sdt sd/. sdt
KanruzzamantcA Kanrullllam
Chiel Financial offcs Assislail Company Secrclary

I-I"T;iltlfl li

I-l--uiill-TTiil g
161,113) 18r,r59) (30)

35,121

356 /49
391,870

17.00

sdt

00,847)
387929

317 082

16.98

REVENUE

GROSS PROFIT

OPESATING EXPENSES:

Admin slctve & Se n9oveftead

OPERATING PROFIT

PROFIT BEFORETAX

uere(ed ax tr pensegfl ncome)

NET PROFIT AFTER TAX

OTIER COlllPREHENSIVE iNCOME:

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EOUITY (UN.AUDITED)

FORTHE NINE IiIONTHS ENDED 31ST Ii,IARCH,2018

STATEII4ENT OF CHANGES IN EOUITY (UN"AUDITED)

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST I'i|ARCH,2O17

(l ) Th es l5nai clal statemonls h av6 boei gepar6d ! rdtr $ 6 histodca @st convonrion aid going concem bas s
(2) No nt*im dlvidoid paid duidstre inlodm pdiod endod on 31st March 2018.
(3) No dilul.d EPS s required io b6 calcutatod as there was no ditution dr no lhi6 Daiod.
(1) Lasl yeals 3d quader figures have been rc.aransed where mnsidered nocessary ro @nrim ro curcnl 3d quaner prcsentalk
(5) Fis!resrero rcundod{ff lobeiearoslthousandlaia.

Nole:The deiails wilh solecled noles of ths pub shed nine monlhs rinanc alsiaremenls can be avaitabe in ths wo[s to of
$eCompany The address oI lhe wetss te is ww.apexknittins.com

f-i;!fiT--j;i5-7l 15 [---'30-e-iiT--iG n
I 3r5s I {.35e1 {14) L___lf!4___lg:l rr

32,518 !2,192

4,450 3,369

%

10
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10

11

1

121

128

1

10
10

12

14

0

32

(2)

9

251

28,425

2tt

36,968

18,542 18,903

f-ml-Til;l,!,;, l--BTm,!,
19,426 16,898

2,851

7,408

10,770

6,360 16

(119) (2,670)

f-----4ffi-lf------al'3i1 11

1,024,017

84,000 15,000 129,701 192,935
Nel Proft lor the n ne monthq

10.898 16 898
:inaldvidend lo.l5monhs per od

iom 01 Abd'2015ic301h Juner0l6 t18.480) {184801
:a 

r Vatualon Sup us(doli.il) ol liyesLEnl 2,851 2 851

191,353 1i



SELECT]VE NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE NINE IIIONTHS PERIOD ENDED ON MARCH 31,2018

Value ln T.ka '000'

1.PD!edy, Pkntrnd Equipmenri 261,298

Duiig lhe p€riod, Pmpeny, Planl and Equipnenl hdEEEErdaar-easerS-tTFT[77
becaBe of a$els ad d uon s less Ih ai de prcciat on cha€ed d u rh 9 lhe pe.iod. Assels

addilion is Ik 1112750/- hul deprcciaion charged durinq lhe p€dod b Tk

15975,156i. Deprecarion has been charged on additons made duinq ihe perod

whef an a$el s ready to lse as porBAS 16

13. Revenue: 2.665.219 2,41n,0U

Revefue has been incrcased by 10 31% as compared lo the rcvenue ol same pe od oi 201S1i
duelo icrcase oi quanity sold durliq this period

4. Advenc4, DeposiB A Prc-prymentr

Advaice aqainsl exoenses

The ncrease main y ior advance income lax on

Cash hcenive Receivabe

FDRS lnlerest Rece vable

Du 0q the perlod, *ourily depos t has been gren io Tilas G6 due to rah ncreased.

3. T.ade Resivabh!: _____!!!9!A ___--l!!,!ll
Tode rccelvables h ave bee n ince asd as the re\€n ue has incrcased

Opening Sloik ofFlfished Goods
Add:Cosl oi Prcducton ( oole # 14 a)

Less Clos ng Slock oi Finshed Goods

opening Raw Malerals & WIP
Add:Raw Maledas purchasedu ng lhe pedod

Add: Factory overhead (Nole # l4.a.a)

Less:Cosins Raw Matedah & WP

Ceolral F und.Rl\,iG Slcior

Eledricily

Tesiinq Bill

Sank Chaqes & Commission

l5.Adminhthtive & Se ling Ove eadl

Bank Charses & Commkion

D rccto.s Remuneclion

Expod Processing & Handlhg Expenses

F C. Ch ses
Fre qhi & Fotuardinq Exp.ips

Leqal & Pmle$onalFees
Newspape6 I Pedodica s

Cou er , Po(as€ & Slamp

Publicity & Advedlsemenl

SalN Promotiof a ExpeNes

Subscriptoo & Donalion

Teephone, Fax and Radio L nk

72.936 49,502

17 421

2 466 392

(38.394)

2,145,025

177,603

897,589

(153,415)

2,466,392

737,927

770

15

4,716
982

47,911

6,110

39.980

4,379

1,170

219

103

17,297

34,880

897,589

47,618

2,212 6X6

(41,704)

145,471
1,354,355

880,040

(107,230)

2,212,6!6

678,i08
745

25

8,487

62.045

7,745

64,104

2,994

x,717

116

406

8,013

34.s13

880,040

121

4,617

13

1212
7,744

930

4,596

49,892

12,863

926

411

9

57

529

4,681

?81

3,330

3,868

2,13s

55.0v
1 939

246

1,334

3450
4114

769

-T6q56-

3.721

638

---iaaa

3,558

358

The grcwih oi 352% ln olher rccevables ma nly for cash inceilive recevable Cash

incenlve rmivable whlch wiLbe.ecei€d ircm bank tme to lime depend og on lhen

avalab ! of Iund I@m Bangladesh Banl.

60,000

16,552

813

20

11

57

l
25

135

61

36

676

25

132

4,700

15

1,095

2,740

1,182

6,104

52,473

17,997

956

300

I
47

501

4,648

143

4,492
4,566

4,144

65,128

3,434

557

990

426

5.518

1462

DLr ng lhe perod *e have purchased Iwo new r-DRs lrom EBL Ior 380 days lenor by

eicash nq o d l{o fDRs of 90 days tenor.

7. Cash andCa3h Equivalent :

CD Accolnr wirh Eanem Bank Lrd. Dhaka

CD Accolnl wilh DBL DMka

CD Accolil wilh SCB Dhaia

CD Amounl wilh MuluaLTrust BaM ChandoG

CD Acco!il wilh MTB, Dikusha, Dhaka

CD Accolit wilh AB Bank, Dhaka

CD Accolni wilh oBBL 0haka

cD Accolnr with HSBC.Dividend. Dhaka

CDAftolilwilh EBL.Dlvidend Dhaka

F xed Dcmsil lrc wilh EBL

Forcion Cureic-yAccouitrilh EBL Dhaka-LISD

Forcion CureicaAccountwllh HSBC-USD

STD Accounl wilh SCB,Dhaka

SID Accounl wilh EBL. Pdic oa Sranch. Dhaka

0D Accouit wilh EBL, Pricoa B€nch Dhala

C0AmountwilhBSBC Dhaka

STD Accounl wilh I-ISBC Dhaka

CC A.colnrs with EBL Dhaka

Marcio Accounl wlh EBL-!SD

Opening De,ered Tar Balafce

DeleaEd Tar I mome)rErpense

b) lnroalised Bank lnlolosl on FDR9

Clos nq Deiercd rar lAssers)/Lkbiliry Ar slnq from

Unreaised FDRS iteGst
openinq Deleiied Tar Bala ce
Deletred Ia {lncome)iErpense

c) Uireelised Dividend Receivabh

Clos ru 00fered ta lAseG)/Liabilily is nq Lom

Unrealhed Div'dend Re.eivable

Open iq Defercd Tax Ba mce
oelerred Ta (lomme)/ExpeNe

Defqred Id (lncome)/Erpeise k+b+d

00
' 55871

13912 32,471

392 381

209 209

31336

391,370 356,719

The incrcase of cash & cash equvaleih due lo ncrcase oi C0 baance oi DBBL ,

postwllnd n0D dmaqibalance USo of EBL for palment of BTB Liab iies

a) Bookvalleo,DepreciableAssek 261,29a 296,161

Tax BaseolDeprccabeA$els 247,267 21a,aS

NelTarable Temporary ofiercnce 14,031 r3,07s

E,ieclive Td Raie 12% 12%

cosisDeretredlal(Asels)trabiiyasnqrrcmassh isE
2,169 2,741

(135) F72)

313 35€

203 90

90 37

113 l

The decrcase oi finaicial e(penses due to ess ul zation ol wo ing capitat.

-6t5r6-

3622
136

33S

2a"a

68

lniercst eahed on STD Amount

lnlercsl eahed on FDR Accoun(

Forcio n Exch anoe G ain/(Lossl

sdt

1,766

2,211

463

sd/- sdt-

A$ stani Company Secreiary

0
1.700

1,435

162

--..--]'---.:!

------]3!!i 

---]i!gi
sdt

Tho incroas 0r 3209% ls mainly lor incGae o, hoher bank norestia-la on tme aeposs as comp*o ro-

247,267 21A,AS

14,031 13,075

12% 12%

315016 2655{3



SELECIIVE NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STAIEMENTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED ON MARCH 31,2018

_1+*-___r.!9

2,591 1530

d) DeterodTarlAr*lslLlubiliyaftinqlromolhor
Comprehensive lncomei

Ga.s on hedqing 0slrumenls in cash flow hedges

Tax for lLo$es)/saios on avaihble ,or sale

nwstm ts@ 10%

Forcign erchanqe qain ior foreLgn opeGiion

Cbsinq Delercd kx (A$els)/Liabil,ty ar s ns rrcm

Fan Vatuai oo Surplus ol lnveshent
opei iq Delercd Td Eal c
Ddered Ia (lmme)/ErpeNe

Defered T ClGins Liability Glb+c+d)

Eastem B k Ltd PrincipalBr Dhaka

HSBC, Dhaka

1,580 1074

1,111 506

-------t 
!1t 

----i,!!L
12,396

13,3.17 3,782

22. Fairvaluation Surplus ol lnvestnonti LLW

10. Koy management peBonal compen3ation:

Reier lo our Nob No 15 oiw hd6 shoM be Diectorc Remuieralioi amounl, Board [ieetinq F6es, S.lary

Nowevs ior your kind iniomatiof thal lhe Company is payinq Bemuneraton oI oul onecbrc who arc

rcnderig illltme seNce lo ihe Company aid ii addilion 10 lhal there is iothiig pad to lhem. The

Company op.Gles a @it buiory povideni fund which is adminislEtes by ihe Board of Truslee The

Companyh6als aGrolp NuEnce Scheme. The Company pays ils monihly conlribulion Ior the Key

Manaqemenl (Senlor EmployeN) io lhe PDvilent Fund Trust aid ihe Company has no ludher llab ly.

Grcup ifsuraice prcnium !s paid io ihe nsurance Company odce in a year and if therc is any cralm lhal

will be entedainei by the lnsuGice Company ior lhe Key Managemenl (Seiior Employees) and lhe

Company has no liabllly. ln add ion io thai ihere is nolhins paid io lhem excepl salary d allowances

19. ProvGion rorTar: 1!.04! llJlg
The de.rcaed 2 80% lor prcvislon lor tax s ma nly lor unea sed csh meni w audlted chlm as

20. Not opehiins ca3h Flow Pe. sh.ier ----.ll00 ----L!ll
NetopeGlingcashllowisTk.lT.00pershaEforihe3dquaderendedon3lsiMarch20lSbutlwas
16.98 lor lhe sanre per od oI hst year lhe s shlt incEsed due lo more colleci on lrcm imde rc.etab e

duinqlheperod ThsscenaroischanoeabelimelolimedependnoondiffeEni $ues.

21, Dohiiad Td Expenss/llncome) 11!4) l42i)
I he prcMsiod ro. delercd lax e4enser(income) !s nade to payhdtst luturc ncome lax rab v/assel
d ue io accumulaied lem poG ry d iffere nces ol iitercsl h co me rc.e vable divide nd Gce ivab e & WDV of
lixed assels I refer 10 nole # 081

1-4,211

--------t"lraa - -- rEarr

The wo ing capita loai decreased due lo Epaymenl oi lhe oulslandlng balan@ ol

the loan aid pos live balaice ior p.ompl exFn prcoeeds rea izaUon

sd/.

14863

3/662

sd/,

x4726
49872

_ !]!J!L ,_,,_M!!r

The decrease oishod lem loan due Io repa,neft as per schedule lime.

T[e inc€ased 70.33% of Fa r valuaUon sulplus oi nvestmenls represenls the diflercnce oI madet value

olthe liskd Companys shaeonlhe closinq daie and lhe la( audiled Ba aice Sheel plce

23.Di3dosule Rsgarding Reamngedeit;

We have reatransed in lhree heads n the rinancia stalement (rBi nole #l4.a.a & 10 wh ch E that VAI
expeN* has been included n Repai. & Mainteianc€ (uide. Factory ovedead) due to VAT expense s

claied lo Repan & Manlenance, Baik Chaa* & Commisslon (drect)has been been Bepecled rrcm

Admin stmtve & Ser ng Ovedead ior same perod of 2016 17 and income lom fore9n exchanse sa n or

loss ha been shown as *pe6lely n Slalemeit ol Cash Flows in lhe lasl p.iod.

24. Rolatod Pany TEnsaciion!:
Apex Spnninq & (iltinq Mills Limited has few tansaclions wllh Apax Yan 0y6ing Lmtod and iratox
Baigladesh L miled . Thes taisac[ons arc cons der6d as rcra16d party tansaclons as per BAS 24 ' Re aled

Paiy Traisac[on'.The tansacions are occurod dr n9 h. po od ailh ai am length tansaclion as per other

noma buyinq 8 ell ng ol dyos & chemical and yai dy. ng cosl.

The increase or llade Payables due lo purchase or raw malerials under BTB UC to

suppon expon as perschedue

_,__ lq,!!L ______1!4

The ncroase h oiher payables mainy Io. FoMsion incom. tax provison lor salares
Mqes 3 ov.dlm. and uiclaimed dvdand.

sdt sdt sd/.

Ass6tait Company Secretary


